

Docket No. RD-28,274

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 1018718	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Garron Koch Morris; Kamlesh (NMN) Mundra	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No No Sep 20, 2001 Sep 11, 2001	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl Sep 20, 2001 Sep 11, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/682,587 Additional numbers attach.	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	
Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not deta	formation is true and correct and any attached copy 1
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 1 00000004 070068 09682587 Commissioner of Pa Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	atents and Trademarks 0231

8/93

PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0193

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which lacknowledge receipt, I (we) Garron Koch Morris Kamlesh (NMN) Mundra of Niskayuna, New York of Of Niskayuna, New York of Of Other Construction of Other Co	ASSIGNMENT		RD-28,274
Garron Koch Morris Kamlesh (NMN) Mundra of Niskayuna, New York of of Niskayuna, New York of o	In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	o consideration o	
Kamlesh (NMN) Mundra of Niskayuna, New York of o			
of o			
of o	ramosii (Mina) Mondia	_	skaydila, New York
of o			
of o			
of o	٧	-	
of o	, **		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: ADAPTIVE HEAT SINK FOR ELECTRONICS APPLICATIONS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent Resecuted concurrently herewith, or Resecuted concurrently herewith, or Resecuted states			
of o			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: ADAPTIVE HEAT SINK FOR ELECTRONICS APPLICATIONS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent is executed concurrently herewith, or invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent invented by me (us), as described in the entire right, title and authorize and request and states application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue patents, to issue patents on said improvements or resisting from the filing of said United States application, and authorizes or its search and garent the original forms and patents and authorizes or its search and garent the applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection foreaid improvements in all countries. State of Wisconsin			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: ADAPTIVE HEAT SINK FOR ELECTRONICS APPLICATIONS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: ADAPTIVE HEAT SINK FOR ELECTRONICS APPLICATIONS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent "A executed concurrently herewith, or			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: ADAPTIVE HEAT SINK FOR ELECTRONICS APPLICATIONS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: ADAPTIVE HEAT SINK FOR ELECTRONICS APPLICATIONS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: ADAPTIVE HEAT SINK FOR ELECTRONICS APPLICATIONS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent ``] executed concurrently herewith, or X U.S. Serial No.: 09/682,587 filed 9/24/01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for each improvements in all countries. State of Wisconsin Ss: County of Wauthick Garron Koch Morris to me personally known as the individual who escuped the foregying ssignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own teaching purposes therein set forth. TRACH TRACH TRAC			
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: ADAPTIVE HEAT SINK FOR ELECTRONICS APPLICATIONS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent		_	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent			ccessors and assigns the entire right, title and
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent	ADAPTIVE HEAT SINK FOR ELECTRONICS APPLIC	CATIONS	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 9-20-01 Date State of Wisconsin Ss: County of Washesh and Statesh Morris to me personally known as the individual who escuted the foregoing ssignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own factorial back and the same of his/her own factorial back and the same of his/her own factorial back. That Date State of The State Park Statesh Andrews S			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 9-20-01 Date State of Wisconsin Ss: County of Washesh A Garron Koch Morris to me personally known as the individual who escuted the foregoing ssignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own factorial back and a countries of the foregoing ssignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own factorial back and a countries of the foregoing ssignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own factorial back and a countries of the foregoing ssignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own factorial back and a countries of the foregoing ssignment and the factorial back and a countries of the foregoing signment and provided and the factorial back and the			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. 9-20-01 Date State of Wisconsin Ss: County of Washesh and Statesh Morris to me personally known as the individual who escuted the foregoing ssignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own factorial back and the same of his/her own factorial back and the same of his/her own factorial back. That Date State of The State Park Statesh Andrews S			
State of	executed concurrently herewith, or X U.S. Serial No.: 09/682,587, filed 9/2 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priorit authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue p therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will co facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce p	in any and all courty resulting from thatents, to issue anors or assigns and mmunicate to said in any legal proceand generally do eroper patent prote	ne filing of said United States application, and may patents on said improvements or resulting agree that on request and without further all Company or its representatives or nominees any seeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, everything possible to aid said Company, its ction for said improvements in all countries.
This day of	Date	Sarı	on Koch Morris
This day of	State of Wisconsin) SS:	,	
This	11) 1. 0-1		
abs estanted Garron Koch Morris abs estanted to me personally known as the individual who effectived the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own freewill of the purposes therein set forth. TKACH TKACH	30th	0.0.	
er ecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will forthe purposes therein set forth. TKACH TKACH	This day of	<u>moocc</u> , 20	O(1), before me personally came the
TKACH TKACH TKACH TKACH TKACH	about d the force montainment, who acknowled	to	me personally known as the individual who
Nota A. Rach	fire will bethe purpose therein set forth.		. 1
(Notary Public)		Nuon	do. Ikach
	FOF WISCONS		(Notary Public)

Docket Number

REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0194

	ASSIGNMENT		RD-28,274
11 Sept 2	200	<u>Kauk</u> Kamlesh	(NMN) Mundra
State of New York) SS:		
This) _day of Septemb	Der , 2001	before me personally came
the above-namedindividual who executed same of his/her own free	Kamlesh (NMN) Mur	ndra who acknowledged to r n set forth.	e personally known as the ne that he/she executed the
Seal Comm	nission Expires 5/17/0	3 (Notar	y Public)
Date			
Date			
State of) SS:		
ounty of)		
Γhis	day of	, 20,	before me personally came
individual who executed same of his/her own free	the foregoing assignment, we will for the purposes therein	who acknowledged to nonest forth.	ne that he/she executed the
Seal		(Notar	/ Public)
_ Date			
) ss:		
State of			
State of			
State of County of This the above-named individual who executed) day of	, 20, to move to move the deciration of the decirati	before me personally came e personally known as the

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0195

Docket Number